
 

 

 

 

 

International Participants 
National/Honour Days 

OFFICIAL AGENDA 

Milestone 
Morning 

Ceremony 
Activity 
Duration 

Afternoon 
Ceremony 

Participant Head of the Delegation Arrival  9:35 10 min 15:35 

Transfer to Leadership Pavilion 9:45 5 min 15:45 

Arrival and Welcome to the Leadership Pavilion and Photo Opportunity 9:50 20 min 15:50 

Transfer from Leadership Pavilion to Al Wasl 10:10 5 min 16:10 

Official Ceremony commences 10:15 0 min 16:15 

Flag Raising and playing of National Anthems 10:15 10 min 16:15 

Official Speech by the United Arab Emirates (UAE) Representative 10:25 5 min 16:25 

Official Speech by the Participant 10:30 5 min 16:30 

Cultural Folklore performance 10:35 20 min 16:35 

Other Al Wasl Programming resumes 10:55 5 min 16:55 

Transfer to the Participant Pavilion 11:00 10 min 17:00 

Guided Tour of the Participant Pavilion and a Photo Opportunity 11:10 25 min 17:10 

Transfer to the UAE Pavilion 11:35 10 min 17:35 

Guided Tour of the UAE Pavilion and a Photo Opportunity 11:45 45 min  17:45 

Transfer to the Leadership Pavilion 12:30 5 min 18:30 

Delegation passes through the 50 Year Exhibition 12:35 5 min 18:35 

Bilateral Meeting 12:40 35 min 18:40 

Official Luncheon or Dinner 13:15 45 min 19:15 

Media Briefing (optional) 14:00 15 min 20:00 

Gift Exchange and Signing the Book of Honour and Photo Opportunity 14:15 5 min 20:15 

Formal Conclusion of National Day Agenda and Delegation Departure 14:20 5 min 20:20 

Transfer to the Expo Media Centre (optional) 14:25 15 min 20:25 

Media Conference (optional) 14:40 35 min 20:40 

Departure for those partaking in the Media Conference 15:15 15 min 21:15 

 


